
Subject:  SPA dataset: antanatal care dataset
Posted by Dalau on Sat, 29 Jun 2019 10:55:18 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

While analysing the dataset "antenatal care" from the SPA DRC, I have these kind of output, for
instance the question oa115. Could someone advise on the interpretation of the codes A, AB,
ABC etc.
Thanks

oa115			
delivery	Freq.	Percent	Cum.
A	147	3.25	3.25
AB	124	2.75	6.00
ABC	86	1.90	7.90
ABCD	153	3.39	11.29
ABD	62	1.37	12.66
AC	82	1.82	14.48
ACD	16	0.35	14.83
AD	25	0.55	15.39
B	302	6.69	22.07
BC	86	1.90	23.98
BCD	67	1.48	25.46
BD	221	4.89	30.35
C	110	2.44	32.79
CD	17	0.38	33.16
D	148	3.28	36.44
Y	2,871	63.56	100.00
Total	4,517	100.00	 
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